
 

 To 

 The Principal 

 ___________________________ 

 ___________________________ 

 

Subject: Pune City Zone Badminton (Women) Team for Inter Zonal competition 2014-15. 

 Sir/ Madam, 

 I have pleasure to inform you that the following students of your college have been selected to 

represent Pune City Zone Badminton (Women) team. Team will be participate in the Inter Zonal 

Championship conducted by Savitribai Phule,Pune University. The competition will be held from 23
rd

 

Sept. 2014 at Modern College, Shivajinagar, Pune-05. 

Therefore you are requested to instruct your students to report Prof. D. T. Nimbalkar on 20
th
 Sept. 2014 at 

11:00am at PDMBA Sports Complex, Pune along with their Identity card and other necessary documents. 

Thanking You, 

 

Sr. No. Name of the Player Name of the College 

01 Shruti Mundada BMCC 

02 Gauri Ghate Cummins College of Engineering 

03 Namita Dandekar Cummins College of Engineering 

04 Priyadarshani Kulkarni VIT 

05 Shivani Sonawane BNCA 

06   

07   

08   

09   

10   

11   

12   

Stand By 

01 Ann Baker Fergusson College 

02 Mugdha Padhye Modern College Shivajinagar, Pune-05 

03   

   

   

 

Yours Sincerely, 

         
   Prof. U. A. Bibave 

     Secretary 

Pune City Zonal Sports Committee  


